Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

April 5, 2011

W. Randall Jones, Esq. Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

South Eastern Water Association, Inc. Joe Richards, President 147 E. Somerset Church Road P.O. Box 458 Somerset, Kentucky 42502

Dear Sir:

The ordering paragraphs from the Final Order on Case No. 2010-00431 dated December 10, 2010 state the following:

- 4. If the actual terms and conditions of the proposed loan differ from those set forth in its application, South Eastern shall, within 30 days of executing the loan agreement, file with the Commission amortization schedules and work papers showing the actual gross savings and net present value savings that will result from the refinancing.
- 5. Within 30 days of executing the proposed loan agreement, South Eastern shall file with the Commission a statement setting forth the date on which the agreement was entered, the actual interest rates, and the principal amount.

Some of this information was referred to in e-mails which are included in the case file. However, those e-mails pre-date the order and additional information is still needed so that South Eastern Water Association is in compliance with the Commission's Final Order in Case No. 2010-00431. Because this information was due March 8, 2011, we request a prompt and complete response with reference to this case number.

Since

Linda Eaulkner/Filings Director



David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D